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7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 36)
9.32 Composer of the Week:
Delibes ,10. O Devotional Service

|

10.20 Morning Star: Leslie Hut-chinson (vocalist)
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Home Science Talk: Shut-
. ting up House
41.15 Morning Serenade
11.45 Sweet Style Rhythm12..0 Lunch Music

|2. Op.m. Cinema Organists2.15 Variety3.0 Classical Music
Opritschnik OvertureTchaikovski
3. 4 Peter and the Wolf

Prokofieff
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Orchestras and Ballads
4.30 Children’s session: ‘The
‘Sultan and the Secret Room"
. Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music
note
Sports Review: O, J. Mor-ris

6.30 LONDON NEWS7.15 "Omfeer Crosby"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFrom Musical Comedy and Oper-etta
8. 0 "Carry On, Clem Dawe"8.28 The Leader of the Band:
Freddie Martin
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "The Fellowship of theFrog"
10. 0 Popular Tunes of theThirties
10.30 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Home Science Talk:
"Answers to Common Bottling
Questions" (final talk for 1948)
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Marjorie Lawrence (Aus-tralia)
41.0 Showtime
411.30 Morning Star: Essie Ack-
land (contralto)
11.45 Familiar Melodies: Solos
and Choruses
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 1p.m. The Lilt of the Waltz
2.15 Piano Pastimes
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "Only My Song"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Mexican Rhapsody %McBride
The Incredible Flutist Piston
Rhumba ("Rhumba Sym-
phony") ~ McDonald

4.0 Suite, Op. 19 Dohnanyi
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘Coral
Island"’
5. O . Songs by Men
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
2070 Sports News
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"ITMA" —

(BBC Production)

8. 0 Melody Cruise: Dick Col-vin and his Music
(A Studio Presentation)

8.20 "Dad and Dave"
8.44 "The Mellotones," Ladies’
Quartet
(A Studio Presentation)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.35 "The Story of Utopia: SirThomas More," arranged and
annotated by D. H. Monro
10. & Russ Morgan and his Or-
chestra
10.145 Harry James and his Orch-
estra
10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

DUNEDINaye 900 k¢g_ 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Novatime
5.15 Film Favourites
5.45 Waltz Time6.0 Music of Latin America
6.15 Bing Crosby
6.30 Something Old, Something* New
7. 0 Melodies from Manhattan
7.15 George Wrights (Hammondorgan)
7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 British Music
Sir Adrian Boult and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra
Festival Overture Britten
Music of the Royal Fireworks

Handel
Come Ye Sons of Art Purcell
(Soprano, Isobel Balllie)

| (BBC Programme)

— a .

9. 0 Music in the Tanner
Manner ;

9.30 It’s Swing Time
10. 0 Music For All
Grand Symphony Orchestra
Czar and Carpenter Overture

Lortzing
10. 6 Richard Crooks (tenor)
Serenade Schubert
40. 9 Albert Spalding (violin)
Romance No. 2 in F, Op. 50

Beethoven
10.17 Maggie Teyte (soprano)If My Thoughts Were Only
Winged Hahn

10.20 Howard Barlow and the
Columbia Broadcasting Sym-
phony |Bartered Bride, Three Dances

Smetana
10.30 Close down 2
|

AWN 22 INVERCARGILL720 kc. 416m.7.0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-~
sion (see page 36)
9.31 Morning Variety
40. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. ‘‘The Power of the Dog"
2.15 Classical Hour
Tragic Overture, Op. 81

Brahms
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 53

Dvorak

|
3. 0
vey
3.15
3.30
4.0
4.15
4.30

Songtime: Al and Bob Har:

"Souvenir" !

MusiIe While You Work
Welsh Interlude
The Voice of Romance
Children’s Hour: Kookae

burra stories and Hobbies
5. 0 Hits from the Shows
5.30 Music for fhe Tea Hour
6. 0 Budget of Sport (from the
Sportsman)
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 After Dinner Music
7.30 On the Dance Floor
7.55 Soloists, Chorus and Orcheestra of La Scala, Milan, con-
ducted by Carlo Sabajno.
La Traviata (Act II) Verdl
8.42 Readings from the Scarlet
Pimpernel
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Modern Variety: Rhythmic
Troubadours, Dorothy Squires,
Moreton and Kayé, and Johnny
Denis and his Ranchers
9.45
9.57
estra

Popular Fallacies
Peter Yorke and his Orch-

The Time, the Place and the

10. 3
10.30

Girl
"Carry On,-Clem Dawe"
Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Friday. December 10Local Weather Forecast from ZB’st
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m. .

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
|

7.32.a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. =.280 -m.

6. 0 a.m. Start the Day Right(Phil Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Jasper
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 ‘Heart of the Sunset
10.30 Friendly Road Anniversary
Programme
(From the Town Hall)

12. 0 Lunch Music
1. Op.m., Vaudeville Favourites2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Week-end Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty
3.30 A Light Orchestral Inter-lude
4.0 Carmichael composed theTune
4.15 Hawaiian Hits
4.30 Songs by the Stars
4.45 Parisian Parade
5. 0 Teatime Tunes
EVENING PROGRAMME
Uncle Tom and the Merry-

makersFriday Nocturne (Thea)
Something NewThe Quiz Kids
Sporting Opinion
Hagen’s Circus
Raiph and Betty
A Musical Interlude
Thundering Hooves
Secrets of Scotland Yard:
Emperor of HumbugMusic in Modern Mood

40. 0 Sports Preview (Bill
Meredith) . :

70.15. Swing and Sway with
Sammy Kaye
10.30 Don’t Get Me Wrong10.45 Variety
41. 0 A Choice of Dance Record-
ings
12. 0 Close down
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27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Composers’ Gallery: Johan-
nes Brahms
9.45 Elisabeth Schumann (Ger-man soprano)
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz: Marjorie
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Budgetfor Two
11. 0 Hit Tunes from Recent
Movies
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Musical Parade
2. 0 p.m. Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie
Lioyd), Sports News, Hobbies
and Crafts, Health and Beauty,
Week-end Entertainments, Not-
able Quotables3.30 Afternoon Matinee: Peter
Yorke and his Orchestra
3.45 Tenor Time4.0 Waltz Serenade
4.15 Organ Interlude
4.30 Friml| Favourites
5. 0 Flanagan and Allen
5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Variety Bandbox
6.30 The Amazing Quest of
Ernest Bliss
6.45 Music of Manhattan7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.45 Don John8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Cocktail Music
8.45 Tennis Commentary9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard:
Death in the River Lea
9 30 On the Sweeter Sidea O A Choice of Dance Record-ngs
10.30 Sports Preview (George
Edwards)
11. 0 Variety Calls the Tune
12. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Early and Bright
7. 0 Wake Up and Whistle
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 New Mayfair Orchestra
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Piano Parade: Sergei Rach-maninoff
10.30 Sincerely Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Third
Party Insurance11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Music for Your’ Lunch
Hour
2. Op.m. Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Week-end Entertainment,
Health and Beauty, Notable
Quotables3.30 Favourites in Song3.45 Famous Instrumental
Groups
4. 0 Variety Concert
4.45 Children’s session: TheJunior Leaguers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Places and People: Tour-
ing the South Island with Teddy
Grundy6.15 Reserved
6.30 When Did This Happen?
6.45 Charlie Spivak and ClaudeThornhill
3 The Quiz Kids7.30 Reserved
7.45 Scrapbook
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Spotlight on the Light Or-chestras ;8.45 Reserved
9. 0 The Secrets of ScotlandYard: Case of the Absent-minded
Professor
9.30 Concert in Miniature10. O Sports Preview (the Toff)10.15 Sports Cameo
10.20 The World of Motoring11. 0 Jump for Joy (Guy Man-
-nering) ‘

12.0 Close down

47.B DUNEDIN
: 1040 ke, 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Whistle While You Wash
7. 0 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 These Were Popular

|10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Full Turn
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Ideals11. 0 The Thesaurus Half-hour
11.30 Shopping Reporteriz. 0 Musical Menu
1. Op.m. Luncheon Tunes1.30 Something for All
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Sports News, Hob-
bies and Crafts, Week-end En-
tertainment, Health and Beauty,
Notable Quotables
3.30 Waitz Time
4. 0 Frances Langford Sings4.15 Roland Peachey and his
Royal Hawaiians
4.30 Horace Heidt and his Com-
binations
5. 0 Childreh’s Session (Peter)5.30 For the In-betweens
EVENING PROGRAMME
Keyboard Specialists
Chorus Time
Haydn-Wood Cémpositions
Five Popular Hits
The Quiz KidsFrom the U.S.A.
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and BettyTurntable Tops
Turning the Tables
Secrets of Scotland Yard:Babes in the Wood

9.30 Sidney Torch (Composerand Organist)9.45 Freddy Martin’s Music10. O Silks and Saddles
10.30 Sporting Preview (Bernie
McConnell) é

411. 0 Oklahoma’s Cowboy11.15 Just the Latest
11.45 Drifting and Dreaming12. 0 Close down
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IAs PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 m
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore=-
cast
9. 0 Good-Morning Request
Session
9.30 The Salon Orchestra
9.45 Vocal Ensembles10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Real Life Stories
40.30 Christmas Shoppers’ Ses-«
sion (Mary)
11. 0 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 Monte Rey
6.45 Smooth Rhythm7. 0 #£Quiz Kids
7.30 Partners in Harmony
7.45 First Light Fraser Returns
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Young Farmers’ Club
(ivan Tabor)
8.45 The Latest Dance Tunes9 The Secrets of ScotlandHa

Yard: The Gutheridge Case
32 Remember These?45 Sports Preview (Fred
Murphy)
0. 0 Close down
41>
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Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

A quarter of an hour’s enter-
tainment of, popular songs by
the English tenor Monte Rey
will be presented from 2ZA at
6.30 this-evening.

A %

A programme to conjure up
visions of beautiful and roman-
tic Paris will be presented from
1ZB at quarter to five this
afternoon under the title "Pari-
sian Parade."* *
How often we hear criticism

|of the modern methods of
teaching. Every Friday at 7.0
p.m, the "Quiz Kids" answer
this ‘criticism in no uncertain
manner with their quiet, cor-
rect answers to a very wide
range of questions.OT


